PolySwitch® Resettable PPTC Datasheet
© 2023 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: BA.02/08/23
1
Surface Mount PPTC
3425L Series
Littelfuse 3425L Series PPTC provides surface mount overcurrent

Surface Mount PPTC
3425L Series
Part Numbering System
Packaging
Environmental Specifications
Size
IHOLD  Hold Current Code
(Refer to Electrical Characteristics Table)
L: Littelfuse Surface
Mount PPTC Quantity Code
Packaging Style
R = Tape & Reel
M: 1000; U: 500 Pieces
/XX: Special Voltage Rating
(Not applicable to all parts. Refer
to Electrical Characteristics Table)
3425   L   200/   60   M   R
Series
Operating  Temperature -40 °C to +85 °C
Maximum Device Surface
Temperature in Tripped State
125 °C
Passive Aging
+85 °C, 1000 hours
-/+5% typical resistance change
Humidity Aging
+85 °C, 85%,R.H.,1000 hours
-/+5% typical resistance change
Thermal Shock
MIL–STD–202, Method 107G
+85 °C / -40 °C 20 times
-30% typical resistance change
Solvent Resistance
MIL–STD–202, Method 215
No change
Vibration
MIL–STD–883C, Method 2007.1,
Condition A; No change
Moisture Sensitivity Level Level 1, J–STD–020C
Dimensions (mm)
Part Number
A B C D E
Inches mm Inches mm Inches mm Inches mm Inches mm
Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max
3425L200/60 0.33 0.35 8.30 9.00 0.24 0.26 6.00 6.70 0.04 0.07 1.00 1.80 0.01 0.10 0.30 2.50 0.01 0.03 0.25 0.65
3425L260/60 0.33 0.35 8.30 9.00 0.24 0.26 6.00 6.70 0.06 0.12 1.50 3.00 0.01 0.10 0.30 2.50 0.01 0.03 0.25 0.65
3425L300/36 0.33 0.35 8.30 9.00 0.24 0.26 6.00 6.70 0.03 0.06 0.70 1.40 0.01 0.10 0.30 2.50 0.01 0.03 0.25 0.65
Part Number Ordering Number
Halogen
Free
I hold
(A)
I hold Code
Voltage
Option